Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings   RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Epogy Communications  Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗖 Yes 📮 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: 726 Duboce Avenue	
Execution Date: 01/15/2003	City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 9447  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Qui Yes Qui No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,78	7,788	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Neil G. Cohen Name: Advanced Video Technologies LLC Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: Montebello Park 75 Montebello Road City: Suffern State: NY Zip: 10901	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Neil G. Cohen Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and riocuments:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and riocuments:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013699 FRAME: 0024

## EXHIBIT B

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is here by acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to John Nicholas Gross ("Purchaser"), its designees, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. patent No. 5,781,788, provisional patent application no. 60/358,928, all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, and renewals thereof, all foreign patents which may be granted on any foreign applications corresponding thereto, all reissues and extensions thereof, all proceeds therefrom including but not limited to, all license royalties and/or damages and proceeds of infringement suits, and any and all causes of action for past, present, and future infringement of any of the above U.S. and foreign patents or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect damages for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles, and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at SUNNYVALE, CA this 15TH day of January 2003.	
EPOGY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Signature: Thang	
Print Name/Title: PRESHIDENT & CEO	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PURCHASE AGREEMENT - EPOGY/JNG

RECORDED: 06/02/2003

Soll

PATENT REEL: 013699 FRAME: 0025